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AVTNPL/SE/2015-16 January 29,2016

Dear Sirs.

Sub: Appropriations for lnterim Dividend

We enclose herewith the Appropriations for the Interim Dividend declared on today's
Board Meeting.(Enclosed in Annexure -A)

This may kindly be taken on record

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For AVT Natural Products Ltd..
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/Bileepraj.P)
C6mpany Secretary
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Annexure -A

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No. Particulars

Nine months
ended

31.12.2015

Nine
months
ended

31.12.2014

Previous Year
ended

31.03.2015

1 Total Turn over and other receipts 207 44 1 9860 25988

2 Gross Profit ( Before deducting any of the
following)

(a) Interest
(b) Depreciation
(c) Tax Liability

3071

17

495
812

4258

179
412

1171

5240

252

568
1412

3 Net Profit available 1747 2496 3008

4 (a) lnterim Dividend ( For 15,22,84,000
Equity shares of Re.1/- each @20%
Re.0.20 per share

(b) Tax on dividend

304.57

62.00
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