## **AVI NATURAL PRODUCTS LIMITED**

60, Rukmani Lakshmipathy Salai, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India. Telefax : 91 -44-28584147 e-mail : avtnpl@avtnatural.com, website : www.avtnatural.com, CIN : L15142TN1986PLC012780

## AVTNPL/SE/2015-16

January 29, 2016

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Stock Code – 519105 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd "Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East,
Mumbai 400 051

Stock Code - AVTNPL-Eq

BY COURIER /E-MAIL

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Appropriations for Interim Dividend

We enclose herewith the Appropriations for the Interim Dividend declared on today's Board Meeting.(Enclosed in Annexure –A)

This may kindly be taken on record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For AVT Natural Products Ltd.,

(<del>Dile</del>epraj.<del>P</del>) Company Secretary

## Annexure -A

(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Previous Year ended 31.03.2015
Total Turn over and other receipts	20744	19860	
Gross Profit ( Before deducting any of the following)	3071	4258	5240
(a) Interest (b) Depreciation	17 495	179 412	
(c) Tax Liability	812	1171	1412
Net Profit available	1747	2496	3008
(a) Interim Dividend (For 15,22,84,000 Equity shares of Re.1/- each @ 20%		,	
Re.u.2u per snare	304.57		
(b) Tax on dividend	62.00		
	Total Turn over and other receipts  Gross Profit ( Before deducting any of the following)  (a) Interest (b) Depreciation (c) Tax Liability  Net Profit available  (a) Interim Dividend ( For 15,22,84,000 Equity shares of Re.1/- each @ 20% Re.0.20 per share	Particulars  31.12.2015  Total Turn over and other receipts  20744  Gross Profit ( Before deducting any of the following)  (a) Interest (b) Depreciation (c) Tax Liability  Net Profit available  (a) Interim Dividend ( For 15,22,84,000 Equity shares of Re.1/- each @ 20%  Re.0.20 per share  ended  31.12.2015  31.12.2015  30744	Particulars         ended 31.12.2015         months ended 31.12.2014           Total Turn over and other receipts         20744         19860           Gross Profit ( Before deducting any of the following)         3071         4258           (a) Interest (b) Depreciation (c) Tax Liability         495         412           Net Profit available (a) Interim Dividend ( For 15,22,84,000 Equity shares of Re.1/- each @ 20% Re.0.20 per share         304.57

